

Bangladesh Water Development Board

Office of the Executive Engineer

Naogaon O&M Division

BWDB, Naogaon.

e-mail: ee.naogaon.bwdb@gmail.com, web: www.bwdb.gov.bd

Memo No. EE/NO&MD/Da-2/1928

Dated: 31-01-2023

e-Tender Notice

SI No	Tender ID & Invitation Reference No.	Pagkage No. & Description	Location of the works/Supply	Tender/ Proposal Docement Last Selling Date & Time	Tender/ Proposal Closing & Opening Date & Time
		2	3	4	5
1	784544 EE/NO&MD/Da- 2/1928 Dated: 31-01-2023	Repair of existing damaged bank protection work in between km 2.584 to km 5.034 = 10.00 m along the Right bank of the Little Jamuna River in upazila: Naogaon Sadar, district: Naogaon in c/w Naogaon /town protection project under Naogaon O & M Division, BWDB, Naogaon during the FY 2022-2023.	Upazila: Naogaon Sadar, district: Naogaon	16/02/2023 16:00	19/02/2023 12:00
2	784545 EE/NO&MD/Da- 2/1928 Dated: 31-01-2023	Construction of Boundary Pillar at Different Projects under Naogaon O&M Division BWDB, Naogaon during the FY 2022-23.	Upazila: Naogaon Sadar, district: Naogaon	16/02/2023 16:00	19/02/2023 12:05
3	784547 EE/NO&MD/Da- 2/1928 Dated: 31-01-2023	Repairing Old Doors & Windows of office Building with new Doors & Windows under Naogaon O&M Division, BWDB, Naogaon during the FY 2022-23.	Upazila: Naogaon Sadar, district: Naogaon	16/02/2023 16:00	19/02/2023 12:10
4	784550 EE/NO&MD/Da- 2/1928 Dated: 31-01-2023	Construction of Bathroom for Employees at BWDB office colony under Naogaon O&M Division , BWDB , Naogaon , during the FY 2022-23.	Upazila: Naogaon Sadar, district: Naogaon	16/02/2023 16:00	19/02/2023 12:15
5	784551 EE/NO&MD/Da- 2/1928 Dated: 31-01-2023	Bank Protection Work at Atgram along the Right Bank of The Little Jamuna River in between Km 0.000 to Km 0.100 = 40.00 m in C/W Raktadaha Lohachura Beel Drainage Scheme at Upazila: Atrai, District: Naogaon under Naogaon O&M Division, BWDB, Naogaon during the FY 2022-23.	Upazila: Atrai, district: Naogaon	16/02/2023 16:00	19/02/2023 12:20
6	784552 EE/NO&MD/Da- 2/1928 Dated: 31-01-2023	Introductory Nameplate Construction of Different Completed Project at Different Location in Naogaon District under Naogaon O&M Division, BWDB, Naogaon during the FY 2022-23.	Upazila: Naogaon Sadar, district: Naogaon	16/02/2023 16:00	19/02/2023 12:25
7	784555 EE/NO&MD/Da- 2/1928 Dated: 31-01-2023	Introductory Nameplate Construction of Flood Control Embankment of Different Completed Project at Different Location in Naogaon District under Naogaon O&M Division, BWDB, Naogaon during the FY 2022- 23.	Upazila: Naogaon Sadar, district: Naogaon	16/02/2023 16:00	19/02/2023 12:30
8	784556 EE/NO&MD/Da- 2/1928 Dated: 31-01-2023	Introductory Nameplate Construction of Regulator of Different Completed Project at Different Location in Naogaon District under Naogaon O&M Division, BWDB, Naogaon during the FY 2022-23.	Upazila: Naogaon Sadar, district: Naogaon	16/02/2023 16:00	19/02/2023 12:35

This is an online Tender where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline / hard copy will be accepted. To Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (<u>helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd</u>) (01762625528-31) submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP system Portal (<u>http://www.eprocure.gov.bd</u>) is required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank's branches up to Banking hours on 16/02/2023.

(Md. Rafiqul Alam Chowdhury) Executive Engineer (A.C.) Naogaon O&M Division BWDB, Naogaon.

Memo No. EE/NO&MD/Da-2/1928

Distribution (not according to seniority) :

01 Additional Director General (Western Region), BWDB, Dhaka.

02. The Chief Engineer, North-Western Zone, BWDB, Rajshahi.

- 03. The Chief Panning/Monitoring, BWDB, Dhaka.
- 04. The Superintending Engineer, Rajshahi O & M Circle, BWDB, Rajshahi.
- 05. The Director, Public Relation Directorate, BWDB, Dhaka [Two copies of Tender notice (one Scanned copy and one soft copy to your e-mail: dir.publicity@gmail.com) are send herewith for publishing in the National Daily News Paper (one English and one bangla in local paper).
- 06. The Deputy Commissioner, Naogaon.
- 07. The Superintendent of Police, Naogaon.
- 08: The Executive Engineer, Natore/Rajshahi/Nawabganj O & M Division, BWDB, Natore/Rajshahi/Nawabganj.
- 09. The Executive Engineer, EED/PWD/RHD/LGED/BADC/BMDA, Naogaon.
- 10. The Sub-Divisional Engineer, Natore O & M Sub-Division-1/2/3, BWDB, Naogaon.
- 11. The Accounts Officer, Regional Accounting Centre (RAC), BWDB, Rajshahi.
- 12. Estimator, Asstt. Accountant, Natore O & M Division, BWDB, Naogaon.
- 13. Office.

Executive Engineer Naogaon O&M Division BWDB, Naogaon.